
NOTE:  For Replacement Parts - See Your Nearest Rotary Parts Distributor.

P
A
R
T
S

B
R
E
A
K
D
O
W
N

P
A
R
T
S

B
R
E
A
K
D
O
W
N

Date Installed _____________________________________________

Installed in Bay # __________________________________________

Power Unit Serial # ________________________________________

Power Unit Model # ________________________________________

Lift Serial # _______________________________________________

Lift Model # ______________________________________________

OWNERS RECORD
Complete information

at right and keep in
a safe place.

NOTE:  For replacement parts  -See your nearest Rotary Parts Distributor. PB 2-6-1
Rev. --  11/98

IMPORTANT:  When ordering parts or requesting service always give exact model and power unit
serial number. Model number is shown on nameplate attached to air lock release valve. Power unit serial
number is located on side of power unit.

STRADDLE LIFT
PSL6-10, PSL6-12, PSL6-20, PSL6-30

LP30013 & LP30043



1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

FJ2344-5
40359
FJ866
FJ2344-13
FJ2281-8
FJ2252-4
41200
FJ2248
FJ864
P783
40232
40678
FJ5388-98
FJ85
FC5388-43
FJ2427
FJ2428
FJ2437
FJ2438
FJ2467

ITEM NO. PART NO.DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION PART NO.ITEM NO.

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

 40144
 FJ2293-1
FJ2252-6
FJ2346-2
FJ2346
FJ2252-5
FJ2346-1
40643
40077
FJ2365
FC5228
FJ2347
FJ2348
FF729-1
FJ7659-2
FJ2344-1
FJ2344-2
40350
FJ2252-1
40742
FJ2344-6

Left Locking Leg
5/8"-11NC x 8 1/2" Lg. HHCS Gd. 8
Hose
Release Handle Assembly
End Cap
Machinery bushing washer
1/8" x 1 1/4" Cotter Pin
Hydraulic Cylinder
Power Unit Stand
Electric Power Unit
5/16"-18NC x 3/4" Lg. HHCS
5/16"-18NC Hex Nut
3/8" Concrete Anchor
Long Hose
Female Tee
1 1/2" Auxiliary Rubber Pad
3" Auxiliary Rubber Pad (optional)
Flow Control Valve
Valve Body
Power Unit Stand Cap

3/8"-16NC x 1" Lg. Flg. Whiz-Lock HHCS
Cylinder Clip
Heat Resistant Pad
Small Heat Resistant Pad
"H" Assembly
Standard Pad
Small Standard Pad
1/4"-20NC Flange Whiz-Lock Nut
1/4"-20NC Flange Soc. BHCS x 1" Lg.
Adapter Arm Assembly
5/8" concrete Anchor
Left Base Assembly
Right Base Assembly
Wheel Spotting Dish
Drive Anchor
Rear Leg Assembly
Front Leg Assembly
5/8"-11NC x 3 1/2" Lg. Gd. 5 HHCS
Hinge Bushing
5/8"-11NC Jam Nut with Nylon Insert
Right Locking Leg

11

5

8

6

3

16

21

22

25

26
27

19

24

6

15

6

1913

14

7

1
2

20

26

2725 24

4

9

28

23

23

19

12

17

18

10

29
34

30

31
32

33

22

35

36
37

39

38

40

PSL6-10-12



1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

FJ869
FJ2344-11
FJ2281-8
FJ2252-4
41200
FJ2248
T120020
P783
40232
40678
FJ5388-98
FJ870
FC5388-43
FJ2427
FJ2428
FJ2375
40980
FJ2438
FJ2437
40368
40238
40217

ITEM NO. PART NO.DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION PART NO.ITEM NO.

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

 40144
 FJ2293-1
FJ2252-6
FJ2346-2
FJ2346
FJ2252-5
FJ2346-1
40643
40077
FJ2365
FJ2442
FJ2347
FJ2348
FF729-1
FJ7659-2
FJ2344-1
FJ2344-2
40350
FJ2252-1
40742
FJ2344-6
FJ2344-5
40359

Hose
Release Handle Assembly
End Cap
Machinery bushing washer
1/8" x 1 1/4" Cotter Pin
Hydraulic Cylinder
PU Wall Bracket
Electric Power Unit
5/16"-18NC x 3/4" Lg. HHCS
5/16"-18NC Hex Nut
3/8" Concrete Anchor
Long Hose
Female Tee
1 1/2" Auxiliary Rubber Pad
3" Auxiliary Rubber Pad (optional)
5/8" Nut
5/8" Washer
Valve Body
Flow Control Valve
5/16"-18NC Wall Anchor
5/16"-18NC x 1 1/2" Lg. HHCS
5/16" Washer

3/8"-16NC x 1" Lg. Flg. Whiz-Lock HHCS
Cylinder Clip
Heat Resistant Pad
Small Heat Resistant Pad
"H" Assembly
Standard Pad
Small Standard Pad
1/4"-20NC Flange Whiz-Lock Nut
1/4"-20NC Flange Soc. BHCS x 1" Lg.
Adapter Arm Assembly
Anchor Stud
Left Base Assembly
Right Base Assembly
Wheel Spotting Dish
Drive Anchor
Rear Leg Assembly
Front Leg Assembly
5/8"-11NC x 3 1/2" Lg. Gd. 5 HHCS
Hinge Bushing
5/8"-11NC Jam Nut with Nylon Insert
Right Locking Leg
Left Locking Leg
5/8"-11NC x 8 1/2" Lg. HHCS Gd. 8

11

5

8

6

3

16

21

22

25

26
27

19

24

6

6

19

10

39

38

13

14

7

1
2

22

20

26

2725 24

4

9

28

19

12

17

18

23

35

36
37

40

41

34

30

42

44
43

15

31
32

29

PSL6-20



1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

FJ2441
FJ2281-8
FJ2252-4
41200
FJ2248
T120020
P783
40232
40678
FJ5388-98
FJ870
FC5388-43
FJ2427
FJ2428
FJ2375
40980
FJ2438
FJ2437
40368
40238
40217
FJ2434
FJ2451

ITEM NO. PART NO.DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION PART NO.ITEM NO.

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

 40144
 FJ2293-1
FJ2252-6
FJ2346-2
FJ2346
FJ2252-5
FJ2346-1
40643
40077
FJ2365
FJ2442
FJ2445
FJ2446
FF729-1
FJ7659-2
FJ2447
FJ2344-2
40350
FJ2252-1
40742
FJ2344-6
FJ2344-5
40359
FJ869

Release Handle Assembly
End Cap
Machinery bushing washer
1/8" x 1 1/4" Cotter Pin
Hydraulic Cylinder
Power Unit Bracket
Electric Power Unit
5/16"-18NC x 3/4" Lg. HHCS
5/16"-18NC Hex Nut
3/8" Concrete Anchor
Long Hose
Female Tee
1 1/2" Auxiliary Rubber Pad
3" Auxiliary Rubber Pad (optional)
5/8" Nut
5/8" Washer
Valve Body
Flow Control Valve
5/16"-18NC Wall Anchor
5/16"-18NC x 1 1/2" Lg. HHCS
5/16" Washer
Retaining Ring, 5/8"
Hinge Pin

3/8"-16NC x 1" Lg. Flg. Whiz-Lock HHCS
Cylinder Clip
Heat Resistant Pad
Small Heat Resistant Pad
"H" Assembly
Standard Pad
Small Standard Pad
1/4"-20NC Flange Whiz-Lock Nut
1/4"-20NC Flange Soc. BHCS x 1" Lg.
Adapter Arm Assembly
Anchor Stud
Left Base Assembly
Right Base Assembly
Wheel Spotting Dish
Drive Anchor
Rear Ramp
Leg Assembly
5/8"-11NC x 3 1/2" Lg. Gd. 5 HHCS
Hinge Bushing
5/8"-11NC Jam Nut with Nylon Insert
Right Locking Leg
Left Locking Leg
5/8"-11NC x 8 1/2" Lg. HHCS Gd. 8
Hose

11

5

8

6

3

16

21

22

25

26
27

19

24

6

6

19

10

39

38

13

14

7

1
2

22

20

26

2724

4

9

28

19

12

17

18

23

35

36
37

40

41

34

30

31

16

25

42

44
43

32
29

15

45

45

46

PSL6-30



Notes:



Notes:



Notes:



World Headquarters
Rotary Lift
A Dover Industries Company
2700 Lanier Drive
Madison, IN 47250-1753  USA
Phone toll-free: 800.445.5438
Phone: 812.273.1622
Fax toll-free: 800.822.6502
Fax: 812.273.6502
Email: userlink@rotarylift.com
Web site: www.rotarylift.com

Canada
(Regional Sales Office)
Dover Corp. (Canada) LTD.
Rotary Lift Division
130 Bridgeland Avenue Unit 210
Toronto, Ontario
Canada M6A 1Z4
Phone: 416.256.4100
Fax: 416.256.3924
Email: canlink@rotaryliftca.com

United Kingdom
(Regional Sales Office)
Rotary Lift (UK) LTD.
3, Fourth Avenue
Bluebridge Industrial Estate
Halstead, Essex CO9 2SY
United Kingdom
Phone: +44.178.747.7711
Fax: +44.178.747.7720
Email: sales@rotarylift.idps.co.uk

Germany
(European Sales Headquarters)
Rotary Lift Germany GmbH
Lilienthalstr. 26
64625 Bensheim
Germany
Phone: +49.6251.582.640
Fax: +49.6251.582.6422
Email: sales@rotarylift.de

Italy
(European Manufacturing Headquarters)
Rotary Lift Europe S.r.l.
Via Tiburtina, Km 209 & 800
65025 Manoppello Scalo
Italy
Phone: +39.085.856.9058
Fax: +39.085.856.9059
Email: rotary.europe@rotaryeurope.com

Austral-Asia
(Regional Sales Office)
Rotary Lift Austral/Asia
3A03, Block A, Phileo Damansara 1
9, Jalan 16/11, Off Jalan Damansara
46350 Petaling Jaya
Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia
Phone: +60.3.7660.0285
Fax: +60.3.7660.0289
Email:  rlim@rotarylift.com


